
 

 

 

 

 

BILL/ RESOLUTION REQUEST 
 

 

1. Title: Approves a first amendment to contract OC94041-2 with Augusta Consulting, LLC, to 

increase the on-call contract capacity by $250,000 to a total contract capacity of up to $1,230,000 

for the continued supervision, oversight and management of various projects as part of the 

Better Denver Bond Program. 

 
2. Requesting Agency:  Public Works 

 

 
3. Contact Person with actual knowledge of proposed ordinance  

  Name:Elizabeth Sample 

  Phone:720-913-1774 

  Email:elizabeth.sample@denvergov.org 

 

 
4. Contact Person with actual knowledge of proposed ordinance who will 

present the item at Mayor Council and who will be available for first and 
second reading, if necessary 

  Name:Michael Sheehan 

  Phone:(720) 865-2664 

  Email:michael.sheehan@denvergov.org   

 

 

5. Describe the proposed ordinance, including what the proposed 
ordinance is intended to accomplish, who’s involved 

a. Scope of Work 
  

This amendatory agreement is for the continued supervision, oversight and management 

of various projects as part of the Better Denver Bond Program. Projects include the 

Denver Police Crime Lab, Eastside Human Services, Stapleton Library, West Denver 

Library,  Lowry Fire Station, 14th Avenue and Colfax Streetscapes, and additional City 

work as assigned.  Previous capacity was 980K, addition of another 250K in capacity, 

once executed, contract will have a total of $1,230,000K in on-call capacity.  

b. Duration 
 9/1/09-12/31/13 

c. Location 
 various 

d. Affected Council District 
various 

e. Benefits 
  Will provide oversight and direction for City and Consultant project managers for a 

variety of Better Denver Bond Projects and other project as assigned 

f. Costs 



 

 

 

 

 Addition of $250,000 in on-call capacity, to bring the maximum contract capacity to 

$1,230,000 from $980,000.  Assignments are issued via task order, if necessary, funds will be 

encumbered at that time. 

 
6. Is there any controversy surrounding this ordinance, groups or 

individuals who may have concerns about it? Please explain. 
 No  

 
 

 
 

 

Bill Request Number: BR11-0827   Date: 11/1/2011 


